## 508210593 11/03/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8257780

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PROTERRA INC.			06/14/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name: PROTERRA OPERATING COMPANY, IN				
Street Address:	1815 RC	1815 ROLLINS RD		
City:	BURLIN	BURLINGAME		
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		
Postal Code:	94010	94010		
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		5244277		
Application Number:		7822128		
Application Number:		5589170		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will		the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Email:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> granneman@bomcip.com	sent via US Mall.	
0		BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC		
•		000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW		
Address Line 4:	S	GUITE 4001, D.C. 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00041-0002-03000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN ADDICKS	JOHN ADDICKS	
SIGNATURE:		/John T. Addicks/	/John T. Addicks/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/03/2023	11/03/2023	
Fotal Attachments: 3		1		
source=assignment-pa	t-059789-02	54#page1.tif		



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROTERRA INC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROTERRA INC" TO "PROTERRA OPERATING COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 9:09 O`CLOCK A.M.



4784627 8100 SR# 20212434466

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203448119 Date: 06-15-21

PATENT REEL: 065455 FRAME: 0192

## STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROTERRA INC

Proterra Inc, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE ONE in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

## **"ARTICLE ONE**

The name of the corporation is Proterra Operating Company, Inc. (hereinafter called the "<u>Corporation</u>")."

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(signature page follows)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations PATENT REEL: 065455 FRAME: 0193

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Proterra Inc has caused this certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 14th day of June, 2021.

By

-DocuSigned by:

Name: John J. Allen

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer